

मिशननिदेशालय(युटीआयुषमिशन) THE MISSION DIRECTORATE (UT AYUSH MISSION) अंडमाननिकोबारराज्यआयुषसोसायटी

ANDAMAN NICOBAR STATE AYUSH SOCIETY अण्डमानतथानिकोबारप्रशासन

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION

Telefax: 03192-233488 Email: ayushpb@gmail.com F.No. P-110988/13/2023-ANSAS.Sec-HEALTH_AN

Port Blair, dated March, 2023

PRESS RELEASE

The candidates who have applied for the contractual posts of Nursing Staff (Aysuh) & Lab Technician under ANSAS, NAM, vide Advertisement no.323 dt. 01.12.2022 are hereby informed that the lists of provisionally eligible & non-eligible candidates have been displayed at the notice board of AYUSH Hospital, Junglighat, Port Blair; and also uploaded in the official website of UT Administration i.e. www.andaman.gov.in

Claims and Objection, if any, may be submitted in written latest by 5:00 of 31.03.2023 at the Office of ANSAS, AYUSH Hospital, Junglighat, Port Blair.

To,

- 1. The Chief Editor, The Daily Telegram, Govt. Press, Port Blair.
- 2. The Station Director, Doordarsan Kendra Port Blair.
- 3. The News Editor, All India Radio, Port Blair
- 4. The Private Newspaper of the UT through IP&T website.

Deputy Director (AYUSH)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the MD (NAM) for kind info. of MD (NAM).
- 2. PS to DHS for kind info. of DHS.

Deputy Director (AYUSH)